APPENDIX A

CHEROKEE COUNTY
CLASSIFICATION AND PAY PLAN

This represents 96.5% of July 1, 2007 State Pay Plan plus $1.00 per hour

GRADE

Effective July 1, 2019

POSITION TITLE

MIN

MARKET

MAX

53

Breastfeeding Peer Counselor
Convenience Site Attendant
Cook |

Custodian

Food Service Asst |

Laborer

Office Aide

Recreation Park Assistant
Rider-Heavy Equipment

22892

27242

31110

54

Aviation Services Worker
Community Social Services Asst
Office Asst II

Recycling Processor

Sign Installer

23133

27781

32187

55

Cook Il
Groundsworker
Transit Operator

23375

28314

33251

56

Medical Lab Asst Il
Museum Manager

23540

29002

34463

57

Cook Supervisor |

Medical Office Asst

Nutrition Site Coordinator
Office Assistant Ill
Processing Assistant IlI
Scale House Operator
Transit Dispatcher-Scheduler

24267

30003

35739

58

Administrative Secretary |

Lead Worker Il

LPN I

Custodial Manager

Medical Lab Assistant IlI

Permit Technician

Transit Administrator/Trainer
Transit Data/Maintenance Admin

25009

31029

37048

59

DCI/Records Clerk
Office Assistant IV
Office Work Unit Supr IV
Processing Assistant IV
Program Assistant IV

25824

32122

38421

60

Administrative Secretary Il
Aviation Services Supervisor
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Tax Collector

Detention Officer Trainee
Facilities Maintenance Assistant

26672

33293

39913

Min Hrly

Rate

11.0058

11.1218

11.2378

11.3171

11.6670

12.0237

12.4153

12.8231



Recreation Park Maintenance Assistant
Tax Clerk |

Telecommunicator Trainee

Transit Office Manager

Transit Operations Supervisor
Transport Officer--Detention

61

Animal Control Officer 27598
Evidence Technician/Non-certified

Heavy Equipment Operator

Income Maintenance Caseworker |

Tax Clerk Il

34524

41449

62

Accounting Technician Il 28506
Administrative Asst-Emer Mgmt
Assistant Register of Deeds
Bus/Per Property Appraiser Trainee
Detention Officer

EMT-Basic

LPN I

Medical Lab Technician |

Social Work Trainee
Telecommunicator

Transit Coordinator

35756

43006

63

Accounting Technician Il 29488
Administrative Assistant-Soil and Water
Bus/Per Property Appraiser |

Child Support Agent |

Delinquent Enforcement/Foreclosure Officer
Fire Inspector/Admin Sec |

Mapping Tech

Income Maintenance Caseworker I

Income Maintenance Investigator |
Nutritionist |

Public Health Educator |

Senior Telecommunicator

Social Worker |

Tax Administrative Assistant

Technology Support Technician

Victim Advocate

37073

44657

64

Administrative Assistant I-HD 30488
Advanced EMT

Bus/Per Property Appraiser Il

Communications Supervisor

Deputy Director of Elections

Deputy Sheriff Trainee

Detention Sergeant

EMT-Intermediate

Solid Waste Operations Manager

Tax Appraiser Trainee

38464

46440

65

Accounting Technician IV 31534
Administrative Assistant Il

Bailiff

Bur/Per Property Appraiser Il|

Child Support Agent I

Community Employment Case Manager (CECM)
Deputy Sheriff

39953

48372

13.2685

13.7046

14.1769

14.6575

15.1604



Evidence Technician/Certified LEO

Fire Insp/Bldg Code Insp Trainee/Admin Sec
GIS Tech/Sign Installer

Income Maintenance Caseworker 11|

Income Maintenance Supervisor |

Income Maintenance Investigator Il
Recycling Coordinator

Veterans Service Officer

66

Building Code Insp Trainee 32667
Detention Lieutenant

Environmental Health Specialist Trainee

Law Enforcement Corporal

Nutritionist 11

Paramedic

Park Supervisor

Tax Appraiser |

41532

50397

67

911 Addressing Coordinator 33891
Admin Asst/Clerk to the Board
Administrative Officer |

Asst to Facility Maintenance Director
Child Support Supervisor |

EMS Lieutenant

Environmental Health Specialist

Fire Inspector

Heavy Equipment Mechanic

Income Maintenance Supervisor |
Public Health Educator Il

Social Work Supervisor |

Social Worker 1l

Tax Appraiser Il

Veteran's Service Supervisor

43257

52621

68

Administrative Assistant Il 35119
Admin Ofcr I/Publid Health Educ II

Andrews Park Manager

Assistant EMS Director

Building Code Insp |

Child Support Supervisor Il

Asst Detention Administrator/Captain

Director of Elections

EMS Training Officer

GIS Coordinator

Interdiction Officer

Investigator

Law Enforcement Sergeant

Program Assistant V

Tax Revaluation Coordinator/Lead Tax Appraiser
Medical Lab Technologist |

Nutritionist 11

Senior Services Director

Tax Appraiser ll|

45051

54983

69

Asst to EMS Director 36420
Building Code Insp Il

County Recreation Director

Director of Communications

Environmental Health Program Coordinator

46907

57395

15.7051

16.2939

16.8840

17.5094



Facility Maintenance Director
Income Maintenance Supervisor
Purchasing Officer/Accountant
Social Worker 111

70 Assistant Code Enforcement Supervisor 37856 48910 59963
Assistant Tax Administrator
Building Code Insp I
Emergency Management Coordinator
EMS Captain
Fire Marshal
GIS Administrator
Law Enforcement Lieutenant
PHN |
Social Work I, A& T
Social Work Quality Assurance
Social Work Supervisor Il
Technology Support Analyst
71 Detention Administrator/Major 39280 50936 62592
72 Chief Deputy 40749 53050 65351
Code Enforcement Supervisor
PHN I
Transit Director
73 Business Officer I-DSS 42308 55300 68292
Economic Development Director
PHN 1
Social Work Supervisor Il
Solid Waste Director
Tax Collector
74 Human Resources Director 44032 57728 71422
PHN Supervisor |
75 Systems Administrator 45878 60268 74657
76 EMS Director 47775 62917 78060
IT Director
PHN Supervisor I
77 Social Work Program Administrator Il 49922 65771 81619
78 Assistant County Manager 52089 68744 85399
Tax Assessor
79 Physician Extender 54415 71882 89350
Tax Administrator
80 56805 75124 93441
81 59335 78544 97751
82 DSS Director 61900 82136 102371
Local Health Director
83 Finance Director 64748 86006 107264
84 County Manager 67690 90018 112345
85 70760 94204 117647
86 73957 98600 123243
87 77344 103236 129128
88 80968 108110 135252
89 County Attorney 84655 113169 141683
DSS Attorney
90 88546 118520 148494
91 92645 124162 155679
92 Physician Il 97076 130133 163190
93 101678 136394 171109

18.2002

18.8845
19.5906

20.3404

21.1694

22.0569
22.9686

24.0009
25.0429

26.1610

27.3102
28.5266
29.7598

31.1289
32.5434
34.0192
35.5563
37.1847
38.9268
40.6995

42.5702
44,5410
46.6709
48.8835



94

106456

142923 179388

95

111503

149818 188132

96

116807

157054 197301

51.1809
53.6073
56.1572



