APPENDIX A

CHEROKEE COUNTY

CLASSIFICATION AND PAY PLAN

This represents 96.5% of July 1, 2007 State Pay Plan plus \$1.00 per hour Effective July 1, 2019

GRADE	POSITION TITLE	MIN I	MARKET	MAX	Min Hrly Rate
53	Breastfeeding Peer Counselor Convenience Site Attendant Cook I Custodian Food Service Asst I Laborer Office Aide Recreation Park Assistant	22892	27242	31110	11.0058
54	Rider-Heavy Equipment Aviation Services Worker Community Social Services Asst Office Asst II Recycling Processor Sign Installer	23133	27781	32187	11.1218
55	Cook II Groundsworker Transit Operator	23375	28314	33251	11.2378
56	Medical Lab Asst II Museum Manager	23540	29002	34463	11.3171
57	Cook Supervisor I Medical Office Asst Nutrition Site Coordinator Office Assistant III Processing Assistant III Scale House Operator Transit Dispatcher-Scheduler	24267	30003	35739	11.6670
58	Administrative Secretary I Lead Worker III LPN I Custodial Manager Medical Lab Assistant III Permit Technician Transit Administrator/Trainer Transit Data/Maintenance Admin	25009	31029	37048	12.0237
59	DCI/Records Clerk Office Assistant IV Office Work Unit Supr IV Processing Assistant IV Program Assistant IV	25824	32122	38421	12.4153
60	Administrative Secretary II Aviation Services Supervisor Deputy Register of Deeds Deputy Tax Collector Detention Officer Trainee Facilities Maintenance Assistant	26672	33293	39913	12.8231

	Recreation Park Maintenance Assistant Tax Clerk I Telecommunicator Trainee Transit Office Manager Transit Operations Supervisor				
	Transport OfficerDetention				
61	Animal Control Officer	27598	34524	41449	13.2685
	Evidence Technician/Non-certified				
	Heavy Equipment Operator				
	Income Maintenance Caseworker I				
	Tax Clerk II				
62	Accounting Technician II	28506	35756	43006	13.7046
	Administrative Asst-Emer Mgmt				
	Assistant Register of Deeds				
	Bus/Per Property Appraiser Trainee				
	Detention Officer				
	EMT-Basic				
	LPN II				
	Medical Lab Technician I				
	Social Work Trainee				
	Telecommunicator				
	Transit Coordinator				
63	Accounting Technician III	29488	37073	44657	14.1769
	Administrative Assistant-Soil and Water	_0.00	0.0.0		
	Bus/Per Property Appraiser I				
	Child Support Agent I				
	Delinquent Enforcement/Foreclosure Officer				
	Fire Inspector/Admin Sec I				
	Mapping Tech				
	Income Maintenance Caseworker II				
	Income Maintenance Investigator I				
	Nutritionist I				
	Public Health Educator I				
	Senior Telecommunicator				
	Social Worker I				
	Tax Administrative Assistant				
	Technology Support Technician				
	Victim Advocate				
64	Administrative Assistant I-HD	30488	38464	46440	14.6575
04	Advanced EMT	30400	30404	40440	14.0070
	Bus/Per Property Appraiser II				
	Communications Supervisor				
	Deputy Director of Elections				
	Deputy Sheriff Trainee				
	Detention Sergeant				
	EMT-Intermediate				
	Solid Waste Operations Manager				
65	Tax Appraiser Trainee Accounting Technician IV	31534	39953	48372	15.1604
03	Administrative Assistant II	31334	39933	40372	13.1004
	Bailiff				
	Bur/Per Property Appraiser III				
	Child Support Agent II	~N.4\			
	Community Employment Case Manager (CEC	(۱۷۱)			
	Deputy Sheriff				

	Evidence Technician/Certified LEO Fire Insp/Bldg Code Insp Trainee/Admin Sec GIS Tech/Sign Installer Income Maintenance Caseworker III Income Maintenance Supervisor I Income Maintenance Investigator II Recycling Coordinator Veterans Service Officer				
66	Building Code Insp Trainee Detention Lieutenant Environmental Health Specialist Trainee Law Enforcement Corporal Nutritionist II Paramedic Park Supervisor	32667	41532	50397	15.7051
67	Tax Appraiser I 911 Addressing Coordinator Admin Asst/Clerk to the Board Administrative Officer I Asst to Facility Maintenance Director Child Support Supervisor I EMS Lieutenant Environmental Health Specialist Fire Inspector Heavy Equipment Mechanic Income Maintenance Supervisor II Public Health Educator II Social Work Supervisor I Social Worker II Tax Appraiser II Veteran's Service Supervisor	33891	43257	52621	16.2939
68	Administrative Assistant III Admin Ofcr I/Publid Health Educ II Andrews Park Manager Assistant EMS Director Building Code Insp I Child Support Supervisor II Asst Detention Administrator/Captain Director of Elections EMS Training Officer GIS Coordinator Interdiction Officer Investigator Law Enforcement Sergeant Program Assistant V Tax Revaluation Coordinator/Lead Tax Appra Medical Lab Technologist I Nutritionist III Senior Services Director Tax Appraiser III	35119 iiser	45051	54983	16.8840
69	Asst to EMS Director Building Code Insp II County Recreation Director Director of Communications Environmental Health Program Coordinator	36420	46907	57395	17.5094

	Facility Maintenance Director Income Maintenance Supervisor III Purchasing Officer/Accountant Social Worker III				
70	Assistant Code Enforcement Supervisor Assistant Tax Administrator Building Code Insp III Emergency Management Coordinator EMS Captain	37856	48910	59963	18.2002
	Fire Marshal				
	GIS Administrator				
	Law Enforcement Lieutenant PHN I				
	Social Work I, A & T				
	Social Work Quality Assurance				
	Social Work Supervisor II				
71	Technology Support Analyst Detention Administrator/Major	39280	50936	62592	18.8845
72	Chief Deputy	40749	53050	65351	19.5906
	Code Enforcement Supervisor PHN II	107.10	00000	00001	10.0000
	Transit Director				
73	Business Officer I-DSS	42308	55300	68292	20.3404
	Economic Development Director				
	PHN III				
	Social Work Supervisor III				
	Solid Waste Director				
74	Tax Collector Human Resources Director	44032	57728	71422	21.1694
74	PHN Supervisor I	44032	31120	11422	21.1094
75	Systems Administrator	45878	60268	74657	22.0569
76	EMS Director	47775	62917	78060	22.9686
	IT Director				
	PHN Supervisor II				
77	Social Work Program Administrator II	49922	65771	81619	24.0009
78	Assistant County Manager Tax Assessor	52089	68744	85399	25.0429
79	Physician Extender Tax Administrator	54415	71882	89350	26.1610
80	Tax / (diffilliotrato)	56805	75124	93441	27.3102
81		59335	78544	97751	28.5266
82	DSS Director	61900	82136	102371	29.7598
	Local Health Director				
83	Finance Director	64748	86006	107264	31.1289
84	County Manager	67690	90018	112345	32.5434
85		70760	94204	117647	34.0192
86		73957	98600	123243	35.5563
87		77344	103236	129128	37.1847
88	County Attornoon	80968	108110	135252	38.9268
89	County Attorney DSS Attorney	84655	113169	141683	40.6995
90		88546	118520	148494	42.5702
91	Dhusisian II	92645	124162	155679	44.5410
92	Physician II	97076	130133	163190	46.6709
93		101678	136394	171109	48.8835

94	106456 142923 179388	51.1809
95	111503 149818 188132	53.6073
96	116807 157054 197301	56.1572